Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Jagshir Singh (8195800345)

S/o Sh. Gian Singh House No. 9/20, Mandi Mullanpur, Ludhiana-141101

Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o SSP, Mohali

First Appellate Authority O/o IGP, Roopnagar Range, Roopnagar

Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 1797 of 2020 Heard through CISCO WEBEX

Present: Sh. Jags

Sh. Jagshir Singh, the appellant in person.

For the respondent: Constable, Maninder Singh (7837741687)

ORDER

- 1. The RTI application is dated 22.06.2020 vide which the appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 26.06.2020 and second appeal was filed in the Commission on 08.07.2020 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act).
- 2. Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 12.10.2020.
- 3. Appellant, Sh. Jagshir Singh states that requisite information has been received from the respondent PIO and requested to close this case.
- 4. Respondent, Constable, Maninder Singh is present for today's hearing.
- 5. After hearing the appellant and examining the case file, it is observed that appellant demanded the following information in RTI application dated 22.06.2020:-
 - ਪੁਲਿਸ ਜਿਲਾ ਸਾਹਿਬਜਾਦਾ ਅਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਨਗਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਗੁਰੂ ਗ੍ਰੰਥ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਜੀ ਦੀ ਬੇਅਦਬੀ ਮਾਮਲਿਆਂ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਦਰਜ ਮੁਕੱਦਮਿਆਂ ਦੇ ਵੇਰਵੇ ਦੀ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸ਼ੁਦਾ ਕਾਪੀ।
 - 2) ਦਰਜ ਮੁਕੱਦਮਿਆਂ ਦੀ ਤਫਤੀਸ਼ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਅਦਾਲਤ ਪੇਸ਼ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਚਲਾਨ ਦੇ ਵੇਰਵੇ ਦੀ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸ਼ੁਦਾ ਕਾਪੀ।
 - 3) ਦੇਰੀ ਨਾਲ ਅਦਾਲਤ ਪੇਸ਼ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਚਲਾਨ ਦੇ ਵੇਰਵੇ ਦੀ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸ਼ੁਦਾ ਕਾਪੀ।
 - 4) ਦਰਜ ਮੁਕੱਦਮਿਆਂ ਦੀ ਮੌਜੂਦਾ ਸਥਿਤੀ ਅਤੇ ਦੋਸ਼ੀਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਮਿਲੀਆਂ ਸਜਾਵਾਂ ਦੇ ਵੇਰਵੇ ਦੀ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸ਼ੁਦਾ ਕਾਪੀ।
 - 5) ਉੱਕਤ ਮੁਕੱਦਮਿਆਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਬਰੀ ਹੋਏ ਦੋਸ਼ੀਆਂ ਦੇ ਵੇਰਵੇ ਦੀ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਸ਼ੁਦਾ ਕਾਪੀ।
 - 6) ਮੰਗੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਜੇਕਰ ਹੋਰ ਦਫਤਰ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ. ਐਕਟ ਦੀ ਧਾਰਾ 6(3) ਅਧੀਨ ਤਬਦੀਲ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ।

As the information stands supplied and on the request of the appellant, no further cause of action is required. Therefore, the instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed**.

6. Announced in the Court. Copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 12.10.2020

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. R.P. Singh (9779048083)

S/o Sh. Gurmail Singh Nahar, 4th floor, Near Public Lift, Court Complex, Ludhiana

Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana

First Appellate Authority

O/o Commissioner of Police, Ludhiana

Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 1791 of 2020 Heard through CISCO WEBEX

Present: Nobody on behalf of the appellant.

For the respondent: ASI, Ramesh Kumar (9915603000)

ORDER

- 1. The RTI application is dated 26.02.2020 vide which the appellant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application. First appeal was filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 216.05.2020 and second appeal was filed in the Commission on 06.07.2020 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act).
- 2. Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 12.10.2020.
- 3. Respondent, ASI, Ramesh Kumar is present for today's hearing states that requisite information has already been supplied to the appellant.
- 4. Appellant, Sh. R.P. Singh is not present for today's hearing but he intimated the undersigned bench through telephonic message that he has received the requisite information from the respondent PIO and requested to close this case. He added that he is unable to send an acknowledgement in this case so kindly accept his request through telephonically.
- 5. Request of the appellant is accepted; as the information stands supplied and on the request of the appellant, no further cause of action is required. Therefore, the instant appeal case is disposed of & closed.
- 6. Announced in the Court. Copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 12.10.2020

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Kulwant Singh (978973610)

S/o Sh. Pritam Singh, VPO-Pohir, Tehsil & District Ludhiana-141204

Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Police Commissioner, Ludhiana

Respondent

Compliant Case No.: 387 of 2020 Heard through CISCO WEBEX

Present: Nobody on behalf of the complainant.

For the respondent: ASI, Ramesh Kumar (9915603000)

ORDER

- 1. The RTI application is dated 28.08.2020 vide which the complainant has sought information as enumerated in his RTI application and complaint was filed in the Commission on 30.06.2020 under Section 18 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act).
- 2. Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 12.10.2020.
- Respondent, ASI, Ramesh Kumar states that complainant has filed present complaint case
 with same RTI which was earlier filed by the complainant in Complaint Case No. 189 of 2020, which
 was disposed of & closed by the Commission dated 29.09.2020.
- 4. Complainant, Sh. Kulwant Singh is not present for today's hearing.
- 5. After hearing the respondent and examining both the case files (complaint case no. 189 of 2020 and complaint case no. 387 of 2020) filed by the complainant with the same RTI application along with same IPO number. Sufficient reply has already been supplied by the respondent PIO in earlier disposed of case (CC: 189 of 2020). Therefore, no further cause of action is required in the present case. Hence, the instant complaint case is **disposed of & closed.**
- 6. Announced in the Court. Copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh **12.10.2020**

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic25@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Kulwant Singh (978973610)

S/o Sh. Pritam Singh, VPO-Pohir, Tehsil & District Ludhiana-141204

Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o Police Commissioner, Ludhiana

> Respondent Compliant Case No.: 388 of 2020

Heard through CISCO WEBEX

Present: Nobody on behalf of the complainant.

For the respondent: ASI, Ramesh Kumar (9915603000)

ORDER

- 1. The RTI application is dated 06.08.2019 vide which the complainant has sought information
- as enumerated in his RTI application and complaint was filed in the Commission on 30.06.2020 under Section 18 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act).
- 2. Notice of hearing was issued to the parties for 12.10.2020.
- 3. Respondent, ASI, Ramesh Kumar states that complainant has filed present complaint case with same RTI which was earlier filed by the complainant in Complaint Case No. 188 of 2020, which was disposed of & closed by the Commission dated 17.08.2020.
- 4. Complainant, Sh. Kulwant Singh is not present for today's hearing.
- 5. After hearing the respondent and examining both the case files (complaint case no. 188 of 2020 and complaint case no. 388 of 2020) filed by the complainant with the same RTI application along with same IPO number. Sufficient reply has already been supplied by the respondent PIO in earlier disposed of case (CC: 188 of 2020). Therefore, no further cause of action is required in the present case. Hence, the instant complaint case is disposed of & closed.
- 6. Announced in the Court. Copy of the order to be sent to the parties.

Chandigarh 12.10.2020